## RESOLUTION OF THE ALAMANCE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS CONCERNING THE TIME TO MEET TO COUNT ABSENTEE BALLOTS

On April 9, 2024, the Alamance County Board of Elections met at the Alamance County Board of Elections office located at 1128 S. Main St. Graham, NC and adopted the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Alamance County Board of Elections that:

- (1) The Alamance County Board of Elections shall meet at 2:00 p.m. on Election Day, Tuesday, May 14, 2024 in the Alamance County Board of Elections building to count absentee ballots.
- (2) Any voter of the county may attend this meeting and observe the counting, provided he/she shall not in any manner interfere with the election officials in the discharge of their duties.
- (3) The results of the absentee ballot count will not be announced before 7:30 p.m. on Election day.

Set on authority of G.S. 163-234(2)

This, the 9th day of April, 2024.

ALAMANCE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Elaine Berry, Chair Dawn Hurdle, Director